20190517000168860 05/17/2019 01:00:00 PM DEEDS 1/3

WARRANTY DEED JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

STATE OF ALABAMA County of Shelby Send Tax Notice To: Michael Jones and Rosemary Jones 2001 Eagle Creek Circle, Birmingham, AL 35242

Presents:

THAT IN CONSIDERATION OF Three Hundred Fifty Thousand One Hundred Dollars and no/100 Dollars (\$350,100.00) to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we/I <u>Shu Shurett, a region</u> person (herein referred to as grantor(s)) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto <u>Michael Jones and Rosemary Jones</u> (herein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama to-wit:

Lot 736, according to the Survey of Eagle Point, 7th Sector, as recorded in Plat Book 20, Page 18, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to Easements, Restrictions and rights of way of record.

Subject to Mineral and Mining rights of record.

To Have And To Hold unto the said Grantees as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

20190517000168860 05/17/2019 01:00:00 PM DEEDS 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have he May 2019	reunto set MY/OUR hand(s) and seal(s), this 13th day of
	Shu Shurett
STATE OF Alabama County of Jefferson	
	for said County, in said State, hereby certify that <u>Shu Shuret</u> sing conveyance, and who is/are known to me, acknowledged

before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the <u>13th</u> day of <u>May</u>, <u>2019</u>.

My Commission Expires January 23, 2022 Company of the state of the sta

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Prepared by: Jeremy Parker Parker Law Firm LLC 1560 Montgomery Hwy Ste 205 Hoover AL 35216

Real Estate Sales Validation Form This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Shu Shure	ett	Grantee's Name	Michael Jones and Rosemary Jones
Mailing	•			
Address	2001 Eagle C	reek Circle		2001 Eagle Creek Circle
	Birmingham A	AL 35242		Birmingham AL 35242
Property Address	2001 Eagle	Creek Circle	Date of Sale	May 13, 2019
	Birmingham A	L 35242	Total Purchase Price	\$350,100.00
			Or Actual Value	\$
			Or	
			Assessor's Market Value	
Bill of Sales Closin	of Sale Contract ng Statement eyance document	y evidence is not required by evidence is not required for recordance.	AppraisalOther to tion contains all of the required information	on referenced above, the filing of this
			T	
Grantor's imailing ad	~	address - provide the	Instructions name of the person or persons conveying	interest to property and their current
Grantee's	name and mailing	g address - provide the	name of the person or persons to whom in	iterest to property is being conveyed.
Property a	ddress - the physi	cal address of the prop	erty being conveyed, if available.	
Date of Sa	le - the date on w	hich interest to the pro	perty was conveyed.	
-	hase price - the to offered for recor	-	e purchase of the property, both real and p	ersonal, being conveyed by the
	offered for recor	•	true value of the property, both real and posted by an appraisal conducted by a license	•
valuation,	of the property as	determined by the loc	rmined, the current estimate of fair market cal official charged with the responsibility nalized pursuant to <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>	of valuing property for property tax
understand	•	atements claimed on th	at the information contained in this docum is form may result in the imposition of the	
Date:	May	13 2019	Print Shu Shurett	
Ur	nattested		Sign:	1. Muld
		(verified b	y) Grantor/Gra	ntee/Owner/Agent (circle one) Form RT-1
Stilli- C	Filed and Re Official Publ Judge of Prob		·	

Clerk

Shelby County, AL 05/17/2019 01:00:00 PM

alli 5. Burl

S371.50 CHERRY

20190517000168860